RESOLUTION 2022-106

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ACCEPTING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A NEW COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP POLICE SUPERIOR OFFICER'S ASSOCIATION AS OF JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2026.

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Township") has previously entered into Collective Bargaining Agreements ("CBAs") with the Barnegat Township Police Superior Officers Association ("SOA"); and

WHEREAS, the last CBA expired on December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, negotiations by and between representatives of the Township and SOA have been ongoing, and have resulted in a satisfactory resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has received and carefully reviewed the proposed amendments to the prior SOA terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, the Township believes that the finalization of these negotiations and acceptance of the CBA is in the long term best interests of the Township, the SOA, its residents and taxpayer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 1ST day of March, 2022, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The Township accepts the new Collective Bargaining Agreement, a true copy of which is on file at the office of the Township Clerk and can be reviewed during normal business hours.

2. The Township authorizes and directs the Mayor and Township Clerk to execute any and all necessary documents in order to implement the intent of this Resolution.

A certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded by the Township
Clerk to the following:

- (a) Honorable Alfonso Cirulli, Mayor;
- (b) Thomas Lomarski, CFO, Township of Barnegat;
- (c) Captain Jason Carroll;
- (d) Keith Germain, Chief of Police;
- (e) Christopher Dasti, Esquire.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on March 1, 2022, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk